

H. B. No. 531  
As Introduced

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

In line 815, delete "(F) (1)" and insert "(F) A prosecution for a 1  
violation of division (D) of this section does not preclude a prosecution 2  
of a violation of division (B) of this section. One or more acts, a series 3  
of acts, or a course of behavior that can be prosecuted under division (D) 4  
of this section or division (B) of this section may be prosecuted under 5  
division (D) of this section, division (B) of this section, or both 6  
divisions. However, if an offender is convicted of or pleads guilty to a 7  
violation of division (D) of this section and also is convicted of or 8  
pleads guilty to a violation of division (B) of this section based on the 9  
same conduct involving the same victim that was the basis of the violation 10  
of division (D) of this section, the two offenses are allied offenses of 11  
similar import under section 2941.25 of the Revised Code. 12

(G) (1)" 13

In line 835, delete "(G) (1) (a)" and insert "(H) (1) (a)" 14

In line 851, delete "(G) (1)" and insert "(H) (1)" 15

In line 858, delete "(G) (1)" and insert "(H) (1)" 16

In line 869, delete "(G) (4) (a)" and insert "(H) (4) (a)" 17



The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	18
<b>Allied offenses of similar import</b>	19
<b>R.C. 2905.11</b>	20
Specifies that extortion, sexual extortion, and aggravated	21
sexual extortion are allied offenses of similar import.	22